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No. 23A-_____ 
 

IN THE  

Supreme Court of the United States 
________________________________ 

 
TERRY PETTEWAY, ET AL.,  

 
        Applicants, 

v. 
 

GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS, ET AL.,  
 

        Respondents. 
________________________________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

________________________________ 
 

 I, Mark P. Gaber, hereby certify that I am a member of the Bar of this Court, 
and that I have on the 16th day of November, 2023, caused a copy of the Emergency 
Application to Vacate the Fifth Circuit’s Stay of the Order Issued by the United States 
District Court for the Southern District of Texas to be sent via electronic mail and via 
overnight mail to Respondents Galveston County, et al, and by electronic mail on the 
16th day of November and overnight mail on the 17th day of November, 2023, to 
Plaintiff-Appellee Dickinson Bay Area Branch of the NAACP and Plaintiff-Appellee 
United States. 

 
Joseph Russo, Jr. 
Jordan Raschke Elton 
Greer, Herz & Adams LLP 
1 Moody Plaza, 18th Floor 
Galveston, TX 77550 
jrusso@greerherz.com 
jraschke@greerherz.com 
 
Angie Olalde 
Greer, Herz & Adams LLP 
2525 S. Shore Blvd., Ste. 203 
League City, TX 77573 
aolalde@greerherz.com 
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Joseph M. Nixon 
J. Christian Adams 
Maureen Riordan 
Public Interest Legal Foundation 
107 S. West St., Ste. 700 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
nixon@publicinterestlegal.org 
jadams@publicinterestlegal.org 
mriordan@publicinterestlegal.org 
 
Counsel for Respondents Galveston County, et al. 
 
Hilary Harris Klein 
Adrianne M. Spoto 
Southern Coalition for Social Justice 
5517 Durham Chapel Hill Blvd. 
Durham, NC 27707 
(919) 323-3380 
hilaryhklein@scsj.org 
adrianne@scsj.org 
 
Hani Mirza 
Joaquin Gonzalez 
Texas Civil Rights Project  
1405 Montopolis Drive 
Austin, TX 78741 
hani@texascivilrightsproject.org 
joaquin@texascivilrightsproject.org 
 
Nickolas Spencer 
Spencer & Associates, PLLC 
9100 Southwest Freeway, Suite 122 
Houston, TX 77074 
(713) 863-1409 
nas@naslegal.com 
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Richard Mancino 
Michelle A. Polizzano 
Andrew James Silberstein 
Molly L. Zhu 
Kathryn C. Garrett 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 728-8000 
rmancino@willkie.com 
mpolizzano@willkie.com 
asilberstein@willkie.com 
mzhu@willkie.com 
kgarrett@willkie.com 
 
Aaron E. Nathan 
Diana C. Vall-llobera 
Wilkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
1875 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 303-1000 
anathan@willkie.com 
dvall-llobera@willkie.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellees Dickinson Bay Area Branch NAACP, et al. 
 
Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Office of the Solicitor General  
950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellee United States 
 
 
 
 
       _____________________________ 
       Mark P. Gaber 


